

छत्तीसगढ़ विज्ञान एवं प्रौद्योगिकी परिषद

Chhattisgarh Council of Science & Technology

Vigyan Bhawan, Vidhan Sabha Road, Daldal Seoni, Raipur, (C. G.) 492 001 Ph.(Off.) 0771-2972947, Fax:0771-2972947, Email:dgccost@gmail.com, Web:cgcost.nic.i

No...1493..../CCOST/MRP/2024

Raipur, Date: .Qg./02/2024

Sanction Order

To

The Registrar

Guru Ghasidas University,

Bilaspur (C. G)

Sub: Sanction of Mini Research Project entitled 'Geospatial Mapping and Livelihood Vulnerability Assessment of the Riverine Communities along the Mand River in Chhattisgarh'.

Ref: Mini Research Project proposal of Dr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Assistant Professor, dept. of Forestry, wildlife & Environmental Science Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya Bilaspur (C.G)

Principal Investigator: Dr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Assistant Professor, dept. of Forestry, wildlife & Environmental Science Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya Bilaspur (C.G)

Chhattisgarh Council of Science & Technology hereby acknowledges that the Mini Research Project Proposal submitted by the Principal Investigator Dr. Ajay Kumar Singh was evaluated by experts and as per the recommendation of the experts found it fit for sanction.

The Council hereby sanctions Rs. 4,53,000/- (Rs. Four Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand only) for completing the Project, within the period of two years with effect from release of first installment. The sanction is accorded with following terms and conditions:-

1. The Grant -in - Aid would be released through the Head of the Institution who would be responsible for proper utilization of the grant.

2. Release of Funds:

The contingency amount sanctioned for the research Project will be released immediately by the Council for respective year as per availability of Budget.

II. The amount required under Project Staff Remuneration head will be released after the receipt of information about the appointment of the Project Staff (Project Fellow) with the details in the prescribed format enclosed herewith.

III. The amount under equipment head will released after submission of recommendation of purchase committee of your institute and approval of head institute

The equipments and other items sanctioned under the Project are to be purchased through purchase section as prevailing rules in the concerned organization.

purchas organiza

1910 MM

Page 1 of 4

7. Failure to comply with the terms & conditions of this sanction letter will entail full refund with interest from the grantee institution to the Council.

II Budget:

- (a) Total amount sanctioned Rs. 4,53,000/-.
- (b) Period-Two years, from February 2024 to Jan- 2026.

(c) Break-up of the budget:

SI	Budget Head	Ist year (Rs.)	2 nd year (Rs.)	Total (Rs.)
1	Project Staff Remuneration: One Project Fellow @ Rs. 10,000/- pm for 22 Months	1,20,000/-	1,20,000/-	2,40,000/-
2	Contingencies:			FLEX WEST
1	Chemicals and Glassware's, Other Items etc.	30,000/-		30,000/-
ii	Stationary, Book, Reprint etc.	10,000/-	5,000/-	15,000/-
iii	TA Expenditure, only for Project work	30,000/-	20,000/-	50,000/-
3	Equipment: Multiparameter Photometer with digital pH Electrode Input (Henna Instrument) (1 No.)	1,00,000/-		1,00,000/-
	Satellite Data (6 Nos.)	13,000/-		13,000/-
	Total (Rs.)	3,03,000/-	1,50,000/-	4,53,000/-

NOTE: Please ensure to comply with the terms & conditions.

(As approved by Director General)

(Dr. Tribhuven Singh) Scientist 'E'

Endt. No...../CCOST/MRP/2024

Raipur, Daté:/02/2024

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Principal Investigator: Dr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Assistant Professor, dept. of Forestry, wildlife & Environmental Science Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya Bilaspur (C.G)
- 2. Concerned file.

Scientist 'E'